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10
CARUANA

Head Coach - Marty Raymond        Asst. Coach - Mark Pederson

2    Chris Kaufman
3    Andrew Thomas
4    Martin Frechette
5    Tyler Scott
6    Tom Morrow
7    Scott Balan
8    Sean Hurley
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Matt Pope
11  Dale Reinhardt
14  Tylor Michel
15  Dave Bonk
18  Jason Bailey
19  Mark Derlago
20  Charlie Kronschnabel
22  Liam Huculak
23  Matt Caruana
24  Bobby Bolt
25  Ryan Mahrle
27  Chad Painchaud
29  Ryan Nie
41  Dave McKee
44  Yutaka Fukufuji
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GOALS

Head Coach - Derek Laxdal    Asst. Coach - Cal Ingraham

5    Kory Scoran
6    Riley Weselowski
7    Kelly Sullivan
8    Kris Sparre
9    Craig Cescon
10  Matt McKnight
11  Ben Nelson
14  Adam Welch
15  Travis Wight
16  Marty Flichel
17  Justin Bourne
18  Mark Bomersback
19  Tyler Shelast
20  Steve Gainey
21  Derek Paget
24  Bryan McGregor
25  Matt Stephenson
26  Kyle Radke
27  Brent Shepheard
30  Rejean Beauchemin
33  Matt Climie
41  Garett Bembridge
44  Darrell Hay
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Teddy Bear Toss
At a recent fi lming of Condors Street Smarts at Bakersfi eld College, one of 

the questions asked was, “What famous person was the teddy bear named 
after?”  More than 80% of those questioned answered correctly saying, 

“Teddy Roosevelt.”  Perhaps because Roosevelt is the only famous person 
with the named Teddy - our apologies to musician Teddy Geiger – but no 

one could answer why.  

The story behind the naming of the bear is known only to a select few, until 
now!  In 1902, Theodore Roosevelt went on a hunting trip with several 

other prominent individuals.   After an unsuccessful trip in which the 26th 
President was unable to bag a single animal, other members of the hunt-
ing party corned a cub and tied the young bear to a tree.   The men urged 

Roosevelt to shoot the bear and claim it as his kill.  Roosevelt refused, 
deeming it unsportsmanlike.

Later that month a famous political cartoon drawn by Clifford Berryman 
depicting a disgusted Roosevelt refusing to shoot a cute cuddly bear ap-

peared in the Washington Post.  It was a man named Morris Michtom who 
saw the drawing of Roosevelt and the bear cub and was inspired to create a 
new toy.  He created a little stuffed bear cub and put it in his shop window 
with a sign that read “Teddy’s bear.” The toys became immensely popular 
selling nearly one million bears with in a few years.  Roosevelt even used 

one as his mascot in his successful bid for re-election.  

Now we all have a little more unneeded knowledge stored away in the re-
cesses of our mind.  But far more important than the story of how the teddy 

bear got its name is that today, as you look down at that furry little thing 
you are about to hurl on the ice, think of how this cuddly little animal is go-

ing to brighten the day of a small child somewhere in Kern County. 





CONDORS STATS  as of 11.24.08

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
19 Mark Derlago LW 12 9 11 20 2 6 4 0 1.67 0.5

* 10 Matt Pope F 13 10 7 17 3 16 4 1 1.31 1.23
15 Dave Bonk C 15 6 10 16 0 10 3 0 1.07 0.67

* 23 Matt Caruana F 16 10 4 14 0 13 2 0 0.88 0.81
27 Chad Painchaud RW 16 2 9 11 -6 24 1 0 0.69 1.5
25 Ryan Mahrle (total) D 13 2 7 9 -2 8 1 0 0.69 0.62
4 Martin Frechette D 11 4 3 7 0 12 2 0 0.64 1.09
5 Tyler Scott D 13 2 4 6 -3 4 2 0 0.46 0.31

20 Charlie Kronschnabel RW 16 2 4 6 -5 17 0 1 0.38 1.06
9 Andrew Ianiero F 16 1 4 5 -4 14 0 0 0.31 0.88

22 Liam Huculak RW 12 2 2 4 -3 39 0 0 0.33 3.25
* 8 Sean Hurley D 15 1 3 4 -5 10 0 0 0.27 0.67
* 2 Chris Kaufman D 10 0 3 3 -1 12 0 0 0.3 1.2
* 6 Tom Morrow D 14 0 3 3 3 22 0 0 0.21 1.57
* 11 Dale Reinhardt F 9 0 2 2 -3 2 0 0 0.22 0.22
* 14 Tylor Michel F 10 0 2 2 0 19 0 0 0.2 1.9

7 Scott Balan D 14 0 2 2 -6 46 0 0 0.14 3.29
24 Bobby Bolt LW 11 0 1 1 -5 23 0 0 0.09 2.09
29 Ryan Nie (total) G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* 18 Jason Bailey RW 8 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 1.62
41 Dave McKee G 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
29 Ryan Nie 4 238 13 0 3.27 2 2 0 0 110 97 0.882
41 Dave McKee 11 632 35 0 3.32 4 5 1 1 357 322 0.902



IDAHO STEELHEADS   as of 11.24.08

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
16 Marty Flichel C 17 8 9 17 -2 26 4 1 1 1.53
20 Steve Gainey LW 17 8 8 16 2 24 3 0 0.94 1.41

* 11 Ben Nelson F 16 7 7 14 -3 6 4 1 0.88 0.38
24 Bryan McGregor (total) F 15 3 9 12 6 6 0 0 0.8 0.4

* 25 Matt Stephenson D 17 2 7 9 1 35 0 0 0.53 2.06
41 Garett Bembridge RW 17 2 6 8 -5 24 1 0 0.47 1.41

* 27 Brent Shepheard LW 17 4 2 6 2 26 0 0 0.35 1.53
* 6 Riley Weselowski D 16 1 5 6 -6 14 0 0 0.38 0.88
* 8 Kris Sparre LW 13 2 3 5 2 19 0 0 0.38 1.46

18 Mark Bomersback LW 3 1 4 5 0 2 0 1 1.67 0.67
5 Kory Scoran D 17 0 5 5 -11 21 0 0 0.29 1.24

* 10 Matt McKnight (total) C 11 0 3 3 0 8 0 0 0.27 0.73
* 19 Tyler Shelast F 8 1 1 2 -4 6 0 0 0.25 0.75

17 Justin Bourne (total) F 11 1 1 2 -3 21 0 0 0.18 1.91
* 14 Adam Welch D 15 0 2 2 3 30 0 0 0.13 2

44 Darrell Hay D 4 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0.25 0.5
15 Travis Wight D 14 0 1 1 4 15 0 0 0.07 1.07

* 26 Kyle Radke D 16 0 1 1 4 37 0 0 0.06 2.31
* 7 Kelly Sullivan D 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1.33

9 Craig Cescon LW 5 0 0 0 -1 23 0 0 0 4.6
* 33 Matt Climie G 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.22

30 Rejean Beauchemin G 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
1 Rejean Beauchemin 10 587 28 0 2.86 4 3 1 1 247 219 0.887
2 * Matt Climie 9 447 22 0 2.95 4 4 0 0 201 179 0.891



as of 11/24/08      ECHL LEAGUE STATISTICS 
Rank North GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Johnstown Chiefs 16 12 4 0 0 24
2 Wheeling Nailers 15 9 1 1 4 23
3 Dayton Bombers 16 10 4 1 1 22
4 Elmira Jackals 15 9 5 0 1 19
5 Cincinnati Cyclones 15 5 7 1 2 13
6 Reading Royals 16 5 10 0 1 11
7 Trenton Devils 15 3 11 0 1 7

Rank South GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Florida Everblades 13 10 2 1 0 21
2 South Carolina Stingrays 14 10 3 0 1 21
3 Gwinnett Gladiators 14 6 5 0 3 15
4 Charlotte Checkers 15 7 7 1 0 15
5 Mississippi Sea Wolves 15 6 7 2 0 14

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Fresno Falcons 16 11 4 1 0 23
2 Ontario Reign 15 7 6 1 1 16
3 Stockton Thunder 16 6 7 1 2 15
4 Las Vegas Wranglers 15 6 7 0 2 14
5 Bakersfield Condors 16 6 8 1 1 14

Rank West GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Alaska Aces 16 12 3 0 1 25
2 Phoenix RoadRunners 18 9 7 1 1 20
3 Idaho Steelheads 17 8 7 1 1 18
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 17 8 7 1 1 18
5 Utah Grizzlies 14 7 7 0 0 14

National

American

Team Total Games Average
Stockton 32,862 4 8,216

Bakersfield 49,623 8 6,203
Florida 44,978 8 5,622
Ontario 33,620 6 5,603

Gwinnett 49,830 9 5,537

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Bobby Goepfert South Carolina Stingrays 5 0.943 4 0 0
2 Anton Khudobin Florida Everblades 7 0.946 6 1 0
3 * Michal Neuvirth South Carolina Stingrays 5 0.95 4 1 0
4 * David Leggio Florida Everblades 6 0.938 4 1 1
5 Kris Mayotte Johnstown Chiefs 9 0.922 8 1 0

Player Team G A Points
1 Colin Hemingway Alaska Aces 10 14 24
2 * Tommy Goebel Wheeling Nailers 9 15 24
3 * Nick Johnson Wheeling Nailers 13 8 21
4 Mark Derlago Bakersfield Condors 9 11 20
5 Aaron Clarke Wheeling Nailers 7 13 20
6 Cam Keith Alaska Aces 4 16 20
7 Kevin Baker Florida Everblades 10 9 19
8 Rob Sirianni Wheeling Nailers 8 11 19

Player Team GP G
1 * Nick Johnson Wheeling Nailers 15 13
2 Olivier Latendresse Cincinnati Cyclones 15 11
3 Wes Goldie Victoria Salmon Kings 17 11
4 Josh Soares Alaska Aces 9 10
5 Kevin Baker Florida Everblades 13 10
6 * Matt Pope Bakersfield Condors 13 10
7 * Maxime Lacroix South Carolina Stingrays 14 10
8 * Matt Caruana Bakersfield Condors 16 10

Player Team GP PIM
1 Kevin Harvey Reading Royals 16 91
2 * James McEwan Phoenix RoadRunners 13 80
3 Jared Nightingale Charlotte Checkers 15 77
4 Kaleb Betts Elmira Jackals 14 68
5 Alex Penner Johnstown Chiefs 14 59
6 Matt O'Dette Fresno Falcons 16 55
7 Patrick Bordeleau Augusta Lynx 15 53
8 Ashton Rome Phoenix RoadRunners 18 52
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